
Mid Year Program Evaluations 2025 

Program Name Agency
Funded Since Total Score

FY 2024 Fiscal
CQI

Fiscal FY25
score

FY 2024
Service

Delivery CQI

Service
Delivery FY25

Score
FY 2024 Data
Quality CQI

Data Quality
FY25 Score

FY 2024
Performance

Measures CQI
PMs FY25

Score
13927 - Aces in Motion - Afterschool
Program Aces in Motion FY2021 4 4 3 4
14024 - Big Brothers, Big Sisters of Alachua
County  - Mentoring Program

Big Brothers, Big Sisters
of Alachua County FY2020 3 2 2 2

13925 - Boys & Girls Clubs of Northeast
Florida, Inc - Afterschool Program

Boys & Girls Clubs of
Northeast Florida, Inc FY2022 4 3 3 2.5

14057 - Business Leadership Institute for
Early Learning - Master Class Series and
Accreditation Academy

Business Leadership
Institute for Early
Learning FY2021

4
4 4 4

14056 - Child Advocacy Center - Reducing
Trauma to Abused Children Therapy
Program

Child Advocacy Center
FY2023

4
4 4 5

14147 - Child Advocacy Center - Training Child Advocacy Center FY2024 3 4 4 5
13591 - Children's Home Society of Florida -
Wellness Coordinator at Howard Bishop

Children's Home Society
of Florida FY2022 2 3 4 1

14044 - Community Impact Corporation -
Mentoring Program

Community Impact
Corporation FY2024 1 2 1 2

13603 - Cultural Arts Coalition - Enrichment
Programming - Science Club Cultural Arts Coalition FY2022 4 4 4 2
13926 - Deeper Purpose Community Church
- Afterschool Program

Deeper Purpose
Community Church FY2022 4 5 5 5

14244 - Episcopal Children's Services -
Head Start Summer Bridge

Episcopal Children's
Services FY2023

13585 - Gainesville Bridge - PEAK Literacy Gainesville Bridge FY2020 4 4 4 4
13928 - Gainesville Circus Center -
Afterschool Program Gainesville Circus Center FY2022 4 4 3 4
13564 - Gainesville Thrives - Dolly Parton
Imagination Library Gainesville Thrives FY2022 3 4 4 5
13929 - Girls Place - Afterschool Program Girls Place FY2022 3 5 3 3
14030 - Goodwill Industries - TeensWork
Alachua Goodwill Industries FY2022 4 4 5 5
13599 - Healthy Start of North Central
Florida - NewboRN Home Visiting Program

Healthy Start of North
Central Florida FY2020 4 4 4 4

14067 - IGB Education Corp - Mentoring
Program IGB Education Corp FY2024 4 3 1 1

Enrichment Programming
- IGB Education FY2025 4 4 4 4

13930 - Kids Count in Alachua County -
Afterschool Program

Kids Count in Alachua
County FY2022 3 3 3 5

14041 - Made for More Foundation Inc -
Mentoring Program

Made for More
Foundation Inc FY2024 3 3 1 1

13606 - Motiv8U of North Central Florida -
Enrichment Programming - Character
Development

Motiv8U of North Central
Florida FY2022

4
4 2 2

13583 - Pace Center for Girls - Reach
Community Counseling Services Pace Center for Girls FY2020 4 4 4 2
14050 - Partnership for Strong Families -
Family Resource Center Consulting

Partnership for Strong
Families FY2024 3 3 3 4

14048 - Partnership for Strong Families -
Family Resource Centers/Community
Navigators

Partnership for Strong
Families FY2022

3
3 3 2

Mastering Mastering Emerging Emerging

Advancing Emerging Emerging Emerging

Emerging Advancing Emerging Emerging

Mastering Mastering Emerging Advancing

Emerging Emerging Emerging Emerging
Mastering Advancing Advancing Advancing

Advancing Mastering Advancing Emerging

Mastering Emerging Emerging Emerging

Mastering Mastering Advancing Mastering

Advancing Mastering Mastering Advancing

Advancing Mastering Advancing Emerging
Advancing Advancing Advancing Emerging

Mastering Emerging Advancing Advancing

Mastering Mastering Advancing Mastering
Mastering Mastering Advancing Advancing

Mastering Advancing Advancing Advancing

Mastering Advancing Mastering Advancing

Mastering Emerging Advancing Emerging

Mastering Mastering Advancing Mastering

Mastering Advancing Advancing Emerging

Mastering Mastering Advancing Emerging

Advancing Advancing Advancing Advancing

Emerging Mastering Advancing Mastering

Advancing Advancing Emerging Emerging

15

9

12.5

16

17
16

10

6

14

19

0
16

15

16
14

18

16

9

16

14

8

12

14

13

11

14484- IGB Education Corp



Mid Year Program Evaluations 2025 

Program Name Agency
Funded Since Total Score

FY 2024 Fiscal
CQI

Fiscal FY25
score

FY 2024
Service

Delivery CQI

Service
Delivery FY25

Score
FY 2024 Data
Quality CQI

Data Quality
FY25 Score

FY 2024
Performance

Measures CQI
PMs FY25

Score

RIVER PHOENIX CENTER FOR PEACE
BUILDING, INC

Youth Leadership and
Conflict Resolution
Program FY2025

1
3 2 2

14148 - River Phoenix Center for Peace
Building, Inc - Training

River Phoenix Center for
Peace Building, Inc FY2024 1 4 4 3

14055 - The Education Foundation of
Alachua County - Mentoring Program - Take
Stock in Children

The Education
Foundation of Alachua
County FY2024

4
3 3 2

13584 - UF Health Shands Psychiatric
Hospital  - Partners in Adolescent Lifestyle
Support (PALS)

UF Health Shands
Psychiatric Hospital FY2024

4
4 5 5

13587 - Underground Kitchen - Enrichment
Programming - Culinary Arts Underground Kitchen FY2024 4 5 4 4
13578 - University of Florida - Saving
Smiles University of Florida FY2024 4 4 3 3
13707 - University of Florida - Freedom
School University of Florida FY2024
13604 - University of Florida - Enrichment
Programming - Florida Museum of Natural
History

University of Florida
FY2024

4
5 5 3

13968 - Willie Mae Stokes Community
Center - Afterschool Program

Willie Mae Stokes
Community Center FY2024 3 3 3 3

14359- Junior Achievement of Tampa Bay 3DE FY 2024 (July) 2 3 1 1

14421- AMIkids Gainesville, Inc.
AMIkids Gainesville
Community Workforce
Development Program FY2025

2
3 4 4

13958- BEAM Birth Network, LLC
Doula Coordinator and
Consultant for Flourish
Alachua FY2025

4
5 4 4

14320- A and A Doula Consulting LLC. Doula Friendly Initiative FY 2024 (August) 4 5 3 3

14477- All Well Health Services, LLC Enrichment Programming
- Cadence and Calm FY2025 4 4 4 4

14449- SANTA FE COLLEGE
Enrichment Programming
- College Knowledge
Program FY2025

1
2 2 2

14476- CRAFTY GEMINI YOUTH
DEVELOPMENT, INC

Enrichment Programming
- Crafty Gemini Youth
Development FY2025

3
3 4 3

14479- Dream on Purpose Enrichment Programming
- DOP REACH FY2025 1 2 1 1

14490- LEE'S PRESCHOOL CENTER Enrichment Programming
- Each One Teach One FY2025 1 2 4 3

14482- Gator Junior Golf Inc. Enrichment Programming
- Gator Junior Golf FY2025 2 2 2 2

14487- Infinite Dream Builders Corp. Enrichment Programming
- Infinite Dream Builders FY2025 4 4 4 4

14483- DJ ELO GLOBAL, LLC Enrichment Programming
- Let's DJ Program FY2025 4 4 3 4

14549- Grace to Overcome, Inc. Enrichment Programming
- Love Blooms Here FY2025 1 1 1 1

14475- Music & Arts Program for Youth, Inc
Enrichment Programming
- Music & Arts Program
for You FY2025

4
4 3 3

8

12

12

18

17

14

0

17

12
7

13

17
15

16

7

13

5

10

8

16

15

4

14

Mastering Advancing Advancing Mastering

Mastering Advancing Advancing Emerging

Advancing Mastering Advancing Mastering

Mastering Mastering Advancing Emerging

Mastering Mastering Mastering Mastering

Mastering Mastering Advancing Mastering

Mastering Mastering Mastering Mastering

Emerging Emerging Advancing Advancing



Mid Year Program Evaluations 2025 

Program Name Agency
Funded Since Total Score

FY 2024 Fiscal
CQI

Fiscal FY25
score

FY 2024
Service

Delivery CQI

Service
Delivery FY25

Score
FY 2024 Data
Quality CQI

Data Quality
FY25 Score

FY 2024
Performance

Measures CQI
PMs FY25

Score

14511- UF Upward Bound Enrichment Programming
- Upward Bound FY2025 1 2 1 1

14632- MIRROR IMAGE EDUCATION AND
LEADERSHIP, INC.

Evolving Leaders
Academy FY2025 (March)

14521- Pleasant Street Civil Rights and
Cultural Arts Center Family Resource Center FY2025 3 3 4 4
14520- Willie Mae Stokes Community
Center Family Resource Center FY2025 3 2 1 1
14558- DANCE ALIVE, INC. Let's Dance FY2025 3 4 4 4
14368- THE NORTH CENTRAL FLORIDA
YMCA (YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATION), INC.

Level Up Youth & Teen
Nights FY2024

4
3 2 2

University of Florida

Maternal Health
Program/ACCESS Clinic -
Social Needs Perinatal
Navigator FY2025

14322- GAINESVILLE FOR ALL, INC. Neighborhood Innovation
Grant FY2025 4 3 3 4

14629- THE OSMANTHUS GROUP LLC Opioid Task Force
Management FY2025

14443- SWAMPBOTS INC. Swampbots Robotics FY2025 4 3 1 2

14510- GENESIS FAMILY ENRICHMENT
CENTER, INC.

Training - Genesis FEC -
Professional
Development FY2025

3
4 4 4

14317- CTAP- Childcare Tuituon
Assessitance Program Early Learning Coalition FY2025 2 3 2.5 3

5

0

14

7
15

11

0

14

0
10

15

10.5

      The program is being implemented with
quality, adhering to contract specifications, while
proactive measures are taken to ensure safety. 5
      This varies by initiative; in some instances,
one or more of the specifications below may be
used to rate this item. 4 Advancing, meeting contract expectations with minimal support 
●  Staff to Youth Ratio 3 Advancing, need support 
●  Delivery of Activities 2 Emerging, but showing improvement
●  Staff Training/Credentials 1 Emerging, have not taken steps toward improvement

 Total score
HIGH 16 to 20 High liklihood of success with minimal support

MEDIUM 9 to 15 Likley to succeed with support/capacity building
LOW 4 to 8 In need of significant capcity building before approved again for funding

Not a good match with CTAC

Masting, exceeding expecations

Service Delivery: Site visit and program monitoring Scoring


