Mid Year Program Evaluations 2025

	1	l		1					EV coo :		
Program Name	Agency	Funded Since	FY 2024 Fiscal CQI	Fiscal FY25 score	FY 2024 Service Delivery CQI	Service Delivery FY25 Score	FY 2024 Data Quality CQI	Data Quality FY25 Score	FY 2024 Performance Measures CQI	PMs FY25 Score	Total Score
13927 - Aces in Motion - Afterschool Program	Aces in Motion	FY2021	Mastering	4	Mastering	4	Emerging	3	Emerging	4	15
14024 - Big Brothers, Big Sisters of Alachua County - Mentoring Program	Big Brothers, Big Sisters of Alachua County	FY2020	Advancing	3	Emerging	2	Emerging	2	Emerging	2	9
13925 - Boys & Girls Clubs of Northeast Florida, Inc - Afterschool Program	Boys & Girls Clubs of Northeast Florida, Inc	FY2022	Emerging	4	Advancing	3	Emerging	3	Emerging	2.5	12.5
14057 - Business Leadership Institute for Early Learning - Master Class Series and Accreditation Academy	Business Leadership Institute for Early Learning	FY2021	Mastering	4	Mastering	4	Emerging	4	Advancing	4	16
14056 - Child Advocacy Center - Reducing Trauma to Abused Children Therapy Program	Child Advocacy Center	FY2023	Emerging	4	Emerging	4	Emerging	4	Emerging	5	17
14147 - Child Advocacy Center - Training	Child Advocacy Center	FY2024	Mastering	3	Advancing	4	Advancing	4	Advancing	5	16
13591 - Children's Home Society of Florida - Wellness Coordinator at Howard Bishop	Children's Home Society of Florida	FY2022	Advancing	2	Mastering	3	Advancing	4	Emerging	1	10
14044 - Community Impact Corporation - Mentoring Program	Community Impact Corporation	FY2024	Mastering	1	Emerging	2	Emerging	1	Emerging	2	6
13603 - Cultural Arts Coalition - Enrichment Programming - Science Club	Cultural Arts Coalition	FY2022	Mastering	4	Mastering	4	Advancing	4	Mastering	2	14
13926 - Deeper Purpose Community Church - Afterschool Program	Deeper Purpose Community Church	FY2022	Advancing	4	Mastering	5	Mastering	5	Advancing	5	19
14244 - Episcopal Children's Services - Head Start Summer Bridge	Episcopal Children's Services	FY2023	Advancing		Mastering		Advancing		Emerging		0
13585 - Gainesville Bridge - PEAK Literacy	Gainesville Bridge	FY2020	Advancing	4	Advancing	4	Advancing	4	Emerging	4	16
13928 - Gainesville Circus Center - Afterschool Program	Gainesville Circus Center	FY2022	Mastering	4	Emerging	4	Advancing	3	Advancing	4	15
13564 - Gainesville Thrives - Dolly Parton Imagination Library	Gainesville Thrives	FY2022	Mastering	3	Mastering	4	Advancing	4	Mastering	5	16
13929 - Girls Place - Afterschool Program	Girls Place	FY2022	Mastering	3	Mastering	5	Advancing	3	Advancing	3	14
14030 - Goodwill Industries - TeensWork Alachua	Goodwill Industries	FY2022	Mastering	4	Advancing	4	Advancing	5	Advancing	5	18
13599 - Healthy Start of North Central Florida - NewboRN Home Visiting Program	Healthy Start of North Central Florida	FY2020	Mastering	4	Advancing	4	Mastering	4	Advancing	4	16
14067 - IGB Education Corp - Mentoring Program	IGB Education Corp	FY2024	Mastering	4	Emerging	3	Advancing	1	Emerging	1	9
14484- IGB Education Corp	Enrichment Programming - IGB Education	FY2025		4		4		4		4	16
13930 - Kids Count in Alachua County - Afterschool Program	Kids Count in Alachua County	FY2022	Mastering	3	Mastering	3	Advancing	3	Mastering	5	14
14041 - Made for More Foundation Inc - Mentoring Program	Made for More Foundation Inc	FY2024	Mastering	3	Advancing	3	Advancing	1	Emerging	1	8
13606 - Motiv8U of North Central Florida - Enrichment Programming - Character Development	Motiv8U of North Central Florida	FY2022	Mastering	4	Mastering	4	Advancing	2	Emerging	2	12
13583 - Pace Center for Girls - Reach Community Counseling Services	Pace Center for Girls	FY2020	Advancing	4	Advancing	4	Advancing	4	Advancing	2	14
14050 - Partnership for Strong Families - Family Resource Center Consulting	Partnership for Strong Families	FY2024	Emerging	3	Mastering	3	Advancing	3	Mastering	4	13
14048 - Partnership for Strong Families - Family Resource Centers/Community Navigators	Partnership for Strong Families	FY2022	Advancing	3	Advancing	3	Emerging	3	Emerging	2	11

Mid Year Program Evaluations 2025

Program Name	Aganay		FY 2024 Fiscal	Fiscal FY25	FY 2024 Service	Service Delivery FY25	FY 2024 Data	Data Quality	FY 2024 Performance	PMs FY25	
Frogram Name	Agency	Funded Since	CQI	score	Delivery CQI	Score	Quality CQI	FY25 Score	Measures CQI	Score	Total Score
RIVER PHOENIX CENTER FOR PEACE BUILDING, INC	Youth Leadership and Conflict Resolution Program	FY2025		1		3		2		2	8
14148 - River Phoenix Center for Peace Building, Inc - Training	River Phoenix Center for Peace Building, Inc	FY2024	Mastering	1	Advancing	4	Advancing	4	Mastering	3	12
14055 - The Education Foundation of Alachua County - Mentoring Program - Take Stock in Children	The Education Foundation of Alachua County	FY2024	Mastering	4	Advancing	3	Advancing	3	Emerging	2	12
13584 - UF Health Shands Psychiatric Hospital - Partners in Adolescent Lifestyle Support (PALS)	UF Health Shands Psychiatric Hospital	FY2024	Advancing	4	Mastering	4	Advancing	5	Mastering	5	18
13587 - Underground Kitchen - Enrichment Programming - Culinary Arts	Underground Kitchen	FY2024	Mastering	4	Mastering	5	Advancing	4	Emerging	4	17
13578 - University of Florida - Saving Smiles	University of Florida	FY2024	Mastering	4	Mastering	4	Mastering	3	Mastering	3	14
13707 - University of Florida - Freedom School	University of Florida	FY2024	Mastering		Mastering		Advancing		Mastering		0
13604 - University of Florida - Enrichment Programming - Florida Museum of Natural History	University of Florida	FY2024	Mastering	4	Mastering	5	Mastering	5	Mastering	3	17
13968 - Willie Mae Stokes Community Center - Afterschool Program	Willie Mae Stokes Community Center	FY2024	Emerging	3	Emerging	3	Advancing	3	Advancing	3	12
14359- Junior Achievement of Tampa Bay	3DE	FY 2024 (July	<u>'</u>)	2		3		1		1	7
14421- AMIkids Gainesville, Inc.	AMIkids Gainesville Community Workforce Development Program	FY2025		2		3		4		4	13
13958- BEAM Birth Network, LLC	Doula Coordinator and Consultant for Flourish Alachua	FY2025		4		5		4		4	17
14320- A and A Doula Consulting LLC.	Doula Friendly Initiative	FY 2024 (Aug	ust)	4		5		3		3	15
14477- All Well Health Services, LLC	Enrichment Programming - Cadence and Calm	FY2025		4		4		4		4	16
14449- SANTA FE COLLEGE	Enrichment Programming - College Knowledge Program	FY2025		1		2		2		2	7
14476- CRAFTY GEMINI YOUTH DEVELOPMENT, INC	Enrichment Programming - Crafty Gemini Youth Development	FY2025		3		3		4		3	13
14479- Dream on Purpose	Enrichment Programming - DOP REACH	FY2025		1		2		1		1	5
14490- LEE'S PRESCHOOL CENTER	Enrichment Programming - Each One Teach One	FY2025		1		2		4		3	10
14482- Gator Junior Golf Inc.	Enrichment Programming - Gator Junior Golf	FY2025		2		2		2		2	8
14487- Infinite Dream Builders Corp.	Enrichment Programming - Infinite Dream Builders			4		4		4		4	16
14483- DJ ELO GLOBAL, LLC	Enrichment Programming - Let's DJ Program	FY2025		4		4		3		4	15
14549- Grace to Overcome, Inc.	Enrichment Programming - Love Blooms Here	FY2025		1		1		1		1	4
14475- Music & Arts Program for Youth, Inc	Enrichment Programming - Music & Arts Program for You	FY2025		4		4		3		3	14

Mid Year Program Evaluations 2025

Program Name	Agency	Funded Since	FY 2024 Fiscal CQI	Fiscal FY25 score	FY 2024 Service Delivery CQI	Service Delivery FY25 Score	FY 2024 Data Quality CQI	Data Quality FY25 Score	FY 2024 Performance Measures CQI	PMs FY25 Score	Total Score	
14511- UF Upward Bound	Enrichment Programming - Upward Bound	FY2025		1		2		1		1	5	
14632- MIRROR IMAGE EDUCATION AND LEADERSHIP, INC.	Evolving Leaders Academy	FY2025 (Mar	rch)								0	
14521- Pleasant Street Civil Rights and Cultural Arts Center	Family Resource Center	FY2025		3		3		4		4	14	
14520- Willie Mae Stokes Community Center	Family Resource Center	FY2025		3		2		1		1	7	
14558- DANCE ALIVE, INC.	Let's Dance	FY2025		3		4		4		4	15	
14368- THE NORTH CENTRAL FLORIDA YMCA (YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION), INC.	Level Up Youth & Teen Nights	FY2024		4		3		2		2	11	
University of Florida	Maternal Health Program/ACCESS Clinic - Social Needs Perinatal Navigator	FY2025									0	
14322- GAINESVILLE FOR ALL, INC.	Neighborhood Innovation Grant	FY2025		4		3		3		4	14	
14629- THE OSMANTHUS GROUP LLC	Opioid Task Force Management	FY2025									0	
14443- SWAMPBOTS INC.	Swampbots Robotics	FY2025		4		3		1		2	10	
14510- GENESIS FAMILY ENRICHMENT CENTER, INC.	Training - Genesis FEC - Professional Development	FY2025		3		4		4		4	15	
14317- CTAP- Childcare Tuituon Assessitance Program	Early Learning Coalition	FY2025		2		3		2.5		3	10.5	
Service Delivery: Site visit and program monito	oring		Scoring									
The program is being implemented with quality, adhering to contract specifications, while proactive measures are taken to ensure safety.		5	Masting, exceeding	g expecations								
This varies by initiative; in some instances, one or more of the specifications below may be used to rate this item.		4	Advancing, meeting contract expectations with minimal support									
Staff to Youth Ratio		3	Advancing, need s	support								
Delivery of Activities		2	2 Emerging, but showing improvement									
Staff Training/Credentials		1	Emerging, have no	ot taken steps toward improvement								
			Total score									
			HIGH	16	to	20	High liklihood of success with minimal support Likley to succeed with support/capacity building					
			MEDIUM	9	to	15						
			LOW 4 to 8				In need of significant capcity building before approved again for funding					
							Not a good match with CTAC					